

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Writ Petition No.10487 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04	09.12.2024	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that as per the directions of this Court dated 15.06.2021, personal notice has been sent to respondent Nos.4 and 5 and the same was returned with an endorsement no such person in the given address and accordingly, requested to order fresh personal notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5 through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post the matter on 23.12.2024. <u>RC, J</u> KKV	