

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.10487 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	22-04-2026	<u>KM, J</u> It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that, pursuant to the directions of the Court, dated 07-01-2026, notice was sent to the respondent No.5, however the same could not be served on the respondent No.5 on account of the fact that he is not residing in India. Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to serve notice afresh on the respondent No.5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out notice afresh to the respondent No.5. Post on 17-06-2026. KM, J MSI	